506284284 10/01/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6331032

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL D. WISEMAN	07/28/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RUFF EQUIPMENT, INC.
Street Address:	29639 F.M. 2978
City:	MAGNOLIA
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77354

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17060781

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (405)235-0439

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 405-235-9621

**Email:** tiffiany.butler@mcafeetaft.com

Correspondent Name: MCAFEE & TAFT

Address Line 1: 211 NORTH ROBINSON

Address Line 2: TENTH FLOOR, TWO LEADERSHIP SQUARE

Address Line 4: OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA 73102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19755.00005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RYAN N. CROSS
SIGNATURE:	/Ryan N. Cross/
DATE SIGNED:	10/01/2020

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 506284284 REEL: 053949 FRAME: 0786

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Michael D. Wiseman of Houston, Texas, have made a certain invention titled GASKET FOR SCREEN FRAME (the "Invention") for which a patent application was filed July 28, 2017, and assigned Application No. 62/538,248 preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor, and

WHEREAS, I, ASSIGNOR, hereby declare that I believe I am the original inventor of the claimed invention in the APPLICATION and in any patent application that claims priority to said APPLICATION;

WHEREAS, I, ASSIGNOR, hereby declare that the APPLICATION was made or authorized to be made by me;

WHEREAS, I, ASSIGNOR, hereby acknowledge that any willful false statements made in the above declarations is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both; and

WHEREAS, Ruff Equipment, Inc. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") having its principal place of business at 29639 F.M. 2978, Magnolia, Texas 77354, is desirous of acquiring all of my right, title and interest in and to said APPLICATION and the invention described therein, and in and to any patents that may be granted on the APPLICATION and on any patent application claiming priority to the APPLICATION in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange of mutual promises and other good and valuable consideration received, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said APPLICATION and the invention described therein in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted based on the APPLICATION or any patent application claiming priority to the APPLICATION in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, together with the right to sue and obtain damages for past, present and future infringement.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

1

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to the APPLICATION and the invention described therein, any patent applications claiming priority to the APPLICATION, and any patents issuing from said applications as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereof and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce the APPLICATION, any patent applications claiming priority to the APPLICATION, and any patents issuing from said applications and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purpose thereof.

Executed by the undersigned on the date indicated.

Michael D. Wiseman 5323 Graystone Lane Houston, Texas 77069 Citizenship: USA

STATE OF TEXAS ) ss. COUNTY OF HOLY (S )

This instrument was acknowledged before me on 128th 2017, by Michael D Wiseman.

My Commission Expires:

2/7/2021

RECORDED: 10/01/2020

Aramildred Jessica Serrano-Perez
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF TEXAS
MY COMM, EXP. 2/7/2021

NOTARY ID 13100544-6

2